
Illinois State (11-7, 3-4) -vs- Drake (11-7, 4-3)
01/15/12 at Des Moines, IA (Knapp Center)

 
 

 
 
Illinois State 60

 
Drake 77

 

Date: 01/15/12
Time: 7:05 P.M.
Attendance: 3410
Site: Des Moines, IA (Knapp Center)
Referees: John Higgins, Scott Thornley, Randy McCall
Notes: Fouled Out: Drake: Hawley @ 2:36

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Illinois State 33 27 60
Drake 41 36 77

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Moore,Nic * 31 3-11 2-7 4-4 0-2 2 3 4 1 0 1 12
22 Ekey,Jon * 35 4-7 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 2 11
1 Brown,Tyler * 31 4-13 3-7 0-1 0-3 3 1 2 4 0 0 11
32 Carmichael,Jackie * 30 4-8 0-0 1-2 0-8 8 4 2 2 0 0 9
13 Wilkins,John * 19 1-3 0-1 4-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
2 Allen,Bryant 20 2-6 0-2 2-2 2-0 2 3 1 1 0 0 6
5 Cousin,Anthony 18 1-5 1-4 0-2 2-1 3 0 2 1 0 1 3
42 Threloff,Jordan 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
44 Hill,Johnny 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-57 9-26 11-15 10-19 29 16 13 10 0 5 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44 % 5-13   38.46 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 8-30   26.67 % 4-13   30.77 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 20-57   35.1 % 9-26   34.6 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:42

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Simons, Ben * 40 7-12 4-9 3-3 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 0 21
24 Rice, Rayvonte * 23 6-10 0-2 2-4 0-3 3 3 3 2 1 4 14
10 Jeffers, Jeremy * 34 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 5
11 Madison, Karl * 20 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 3 5 3 0 0 3
1 Clarke, Jordan * 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
3 Alexander, Kurt 19 5-9 1-2 2-3 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 13
22 Woods, Kraidon 29 3-3 0-0 5-10 3-8 11 2 1 0 4 1 11
2 Hawley, Aaron 15 2-6 2-4 0-0 2-1 3 5 2 1 0 0 6
25 Smith, David 12 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 4
21 Parker, Cory 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-48 9-21 14-22 7-29 36 18 13 11 6 6 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44 % 5-13   38.46 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 8-30   26.67 % 4-13   30.77 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 27-48   56.3 % 9-21   42.9 % 14-22   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 17 2nd-01:06



First Half Box Score
Illinois State 33

Drake 41

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Moore,Nic 15 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 1 7
22 Ekey,Jon 16 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
1 Brown,Tyler 13 2-4 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 5
32 Carmichael,Jackie 17 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 6
13 Wilkins,John 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
2 Allen,Bryant 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
5 Cousin,Anthony 9 1-3 1-3 0-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
42 Threloff,Jordan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Hill,Johnny 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-57 9-26 11-15 10-19 29 16 13 10 0 5 60
44.4 % 38.5 % 57.1 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Simons, Ben 20 5-9 3-7 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 15
24 Rice, Rayvonte 6 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 2 6
10 Jeffers, Jeremy 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Madison, Karl 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 3
1 Clarke, Jordan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
3 Alexander, Kurt 11 4-7 1-2 2-3 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 11
22 Woods, Kraidon 13 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Hawley, Aaron 9 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 0 3
25 Smith, David 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
21 Parker, Cory 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-48 9-21 14-22 7-29 36 18 13 11 6 6 77
57.7 % 46.2 % 71.4 %



Second Half Box Score
Illinois State 27

Drake 36

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Moore,Nic 16 1-7 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 5
22 Ekey,Jon 19 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 5
1 Brown,Tyler 18 2-9 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 6
32 Carmichael,Jackie 13 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 4 0 1 0 0 3
13 Wilkins,John 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Allen,Bryant 8 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
5 Cousin,Anthony 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
42 Threloff,Jordan 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Hill,Johnny 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-57 9-26 11-15 10-19 29 16 13 10 0 5 60
26.7 % 30.8 % 87.5 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Simons, Ben 20 2-3 1-2 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 6
24 Rice, Rayvonte 17 3-6 0-1 2-4 0-3 3 1 2 2 1 2 8
10 Jeffers, Jeremy 17 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
11 Madison, Karl 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
1 Clarke, Jordan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Alexander, Kurt 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
22 Woods, Kraidon 16 2-2 0-0 4-8 2-5 7 2 1 0 4 1 8
2 Hawley, Aaron 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
25 Smith, David 3 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
21 Parker, Cory 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-48 9-21 14-22 7-29 36 18 13 11 6 6 77
54.5 % 37.5 % 60.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Illinois State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drake
SUB OUT by BROWN,TYLER 20:00
SUB OUT by MOORE,NIC 20:00

20:00 SUB OUT by CLARKE,JORDAN
20:00 SUB OUT by JEFFERS,JEREMY

GOOD DUNK by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE(in the paint) 19:42 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MOORE,NIC --

19:27 2-2 GOOD DUNK by RICE,RAYVONTE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIMONS,BEN

MISS 3PTR by EKEY,JON 19:15
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERS,JEREMY

18:53 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SIMONS,BEN
-- ASSIST  by MADISON,KARL

MISS JUMPER by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 18:33
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,JORDAN

18:26 MISS 3PTR by RICE,RAYVONTE
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,JORDAN

18:12 TURNOVER  by MADISON,KARL
STEAL  by EKEY,JON 18:11
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TYLER 18:04

17:39 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MADISON,KARL
-- ASSIST  by RICE,RAYVONTE

GOOD DUNK by WILKINS,JOHN(in the paint) 17:11 4-8 H 4
ASSIST  by MOORE,NIC --

16:45 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,RAYVONTE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WILKINS,JOHN 16:22

16:21 STEAL  by CLARKE,JORDAN
16:17 MISS 3PTR by SIMONS,BEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TYLER 16:08

16:06 STEAL  by RICE,RAYVONTE
16:01 MISS 3PTR by SIMONS,BEN

REBOUND DEF by EKEY,JON --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,NIC 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,JORDAN
15:34 4-12 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by RICE,RAYVONTE
15:05 FOUL  by CLARKE,JORDAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:05
SUB IN by COUSIN,ANTHONY 15:05
SUB IN by HILL,JOHNNY 15:05
SUB OUT by WILKINS,JOHN 15:05

15:05 SUB IN by SMITH,DAVID
15:05 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,KURT
15:05 SUB IN by WOODS,KRAIDON
15:05 SUB OUT by MADISON,KARL
15:05 SUB OUT by RICE,RAYVONTE

TURNOVER  by ALLEN,BRYANT 14:57
14:20 MISS 3PTR by SIMONS,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DAVID
14:20 SUB IN by RICE,RAYVONTE
14:20 SUB OUT by SMITH,DAVID

FOUL  by ALLEN,BRYANT 14:17
SUB IN by ALLEN,BRYANT 14:17
SUB OUT by HILL,JOHNNY 14:17

14:09 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,KURT
REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE --

13:53 FOUL  by RICE,RAYVONTE
13:53 SUB IN by HAWLEY,AARON

TURNOVER  by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 13:36



13:34 STEAL  by RICE,RAYVONTE
13:31 4-15 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SIMONS,BEN

-- ASSIST  by HAWLEY,AARON
13:18 FOUL  by RICE,RAYVONTE

GOOD FT by MOORE,NIC 13:18 5-15 H 10
GOOD FT by MOORE,NIC 13:18 6-15 H 9
SUB IN by THRELOFF,JORDAN 13:18
SUB OUT by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 13:18

13:18 SUB IN by SMITH,DAVID
13:18 SUB OUT by RICE,RAYVONTE
13:01 MISS JUMPER by HAWLEY,AARON

REBOUND DEF by COUSIN,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by EKEY,JON 12:54 9-15 H 6
ASSIST  by COUSIN,ANTHONY --

12:41 9-17 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,KURT
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,NIC 12:32

12:32 BLOCK  by SMITH,DAVID
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KRAIDON

12:24 9-19 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,KURT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,BRYANT 12:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWLEY,AARON

11:54 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,KURT
STEAL  by MOORE,NIC 11:53
MISS JUMPER by EKEY,JON 11:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAVID
11:36 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,KURT

REBOUND DEF by THRELOFF,JORDAN --
11:14 FOUL  by HAWLEY,AARON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:14
SUB IN by BROWN,TYLER 11:14
SUB IN by WILKINS,JOHN 11:14
SUB OUT by EKEY,JON 11:14

11:14 SUB IN by MADISON,KARL
11:14 SUB IN by JEFFERS,JEREMY
11:14 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,KURT
11:14 SUB OUT by SIMONS,BEN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TYLER 11:00
REBOUND OFF by THRELOFF,JORDAN --

10:58 FOUL  by MADISON,KARL
MISS JUMPER by WILKINS,JOHN 10:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAVID
10:47 9-22 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HAWLEY,AARON

-- ASSIST  by MADISON,KARL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:44

10:44 SUB IN by SIMONS,BEN
10:44 SUB OUT by SMITH,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,BRYANT 10:18 11-22 H 11
FOUL  by THRELOFF,JORDAN 10:10

10:10 MISS FT by WOODS,KRAIDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:10 11-23 H 12 GOOD FT by WOODS,KRAIDON
SUB IN by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 10:10
SUB OUT by THRELOFF,JORDAN 10:10
GOOD LAYUP by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE(in the paint) 09:59 13-23 H 10
ASSIST  by ALLEN,BRYANT --

09:44 13-25 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SIMONS,BEN
-- ASSIST  by HAWLEY,AARON

MISS 3PTR by COUSIN,ANTHONY 09:19
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,BRYANT --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TYLER 08:56
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,BRYANT --

08:36 FOUL  by HAWLEY,AARON



MISS FT by COUSIN,ANTHONY 08:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COUSIN,ANTHONY 08:36
REBOUND OFF by COUSIN,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by COUSIN,ANTHONY 08:24 16-25 H 9
ASSIST  by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE --

08:08 MISS 3PTR by HAWLEY,AARON
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by COUSIN,ANTHONY 07:44
REBOUND OFF by WILKINS,JOHN --

07:42 FOUL  by MADISON,KARL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:42
GOOD FT by WILKINS,JOHN 07:42 17-25 H 8
GOOD FT by WILKINS,JOHN 07:42 18-25 H 7
SUB IN by MOORE,NIC 07:42
SUB IN by EKEY,JON 07:42
SUB OUT by COUSIN,ANTHONY 07:42
SUB OUT by BROWN,TYLER 07:42

07:42 SUB IN by SMITH,DAVID
07:42 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,KURT
07:42 SUB OUT by MADISON,KARL
07:42 SUB OUT by HAWLEY,AARON
07:15 18-27 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SIMONS,BEN

GOOD JUMPER by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 06:58 20-27 H 7
06:32 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,KURT

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,KRAIDON
06:29 20-29 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,KRAIDON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KRAIDON

06:07 MISS 3PTR by SIMONS,BEN
REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE --
GOOD 3PTR by EKEY,JON 05:54 23-29 H 6
ASSIST  by MOORE,NIC --

05:16 23-32 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,KURT
MISS JUMPER by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERS,JEREMY
04:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BROWN,TYLER 04:54
SUB OUT by ALLEN,BRYANT 04:54

04:54 SUB IN by PARKER,CORY
04:54 SUB IN by HAWLEY,AARON
04:54 SUB OUT by SMITH,DAVID
04:54 SUB OUT by WOODS,KRAIDON
04:47 23-34 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,KURT(in the paint)

FOUL  by MOORE,NIC 04:47
04:47 23-35 H 12 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,KURT

MISS 3PTR by EKEY,JON 04:32
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,KURT

04:20 TURNOVER  by JEFFERS,JEREMY
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,NIC 04:15 26-35 H 9
ASSIST  by BROWN,TYLER --

03:49 MISS JUMPER by HAWLEY,AARON
REBOUND DEF by EKEY,JON --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TYLER(in the paint) 03:16 28-35 H 7

03:16 FOUL  by PARKER,CORY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:16
MISS FT by BROWN,TYLER 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KRAIDON
03:16 SUB IN by MADISON,KARL
03:16 SUB IN by SMITH,DAVID
03:16 SUB IN by WOODS,KRAIDON
03:16 SUB OUT by PARKER,CORY



Second Half Play By Play

03:16 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,KURT
FOUL  by BROWN,TYLER 02:57

02:57 28-36 H 8 GOOD FT by SIMONS,BEN
02:57 28-37 H 9 GOOD FT by SIMONS,BEN

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,NIC 02:43 30-37 H 7
02:09 TURNOVER  by HAWLEY,AARON
02:09 FOUL  by HAWLEY,AARON

SUB IN by ALLEN,BRYANT 02:09
SUB OUT by WILKINS,JOHN 02:09

02:09 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,KURT
02:09 SUB OUT by HAWLEY,AARON

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,BRYANT 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMONS,BEN

FOUL  by MOORE,NIC 01:32
01:32 30-38 H 8 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,KURT
01:32 MISS FT by ALEXANDER,KURT

REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE --
SUB IN by COUSIN,ANTHONY 01:32
SUB OUT by MOORE,NIC 01:32
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TYLER 01:07 33-38 H 5
ASSIST  by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE --

00:35 33-41 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SIMONS,BEN

VISITORS: Illinois State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drake
SUB OUT by BROWN,TYLER 20:00
SUB OUT by MOORE,NIC 20:00

20:00 SUB OUT by CLARKE,JORDAN
20:00 SUB OUT by JEFFERS,JEREMY

GOOD DUNK by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE(in the paint) 19:42 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MOORE,NIC --

19:27 2-2 GOOD DUNK by RICE,RAYVONTE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIMONS,BEN

MISS 3PTR by EKEY,JON 19:15
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERS,JEREMY

18:53 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SIMONS,BEN
-- ASSIST  by MADISON,KARL

MISS JUMPER by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 18:33
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,JORDAN

18:26 MISS 3PTR by RICE,RAYVONTE
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,JORDAN

18:12 TURNOVER  by MADISON,KARL
STEAL  by EKEY,JON 18:11
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TYLER 18:04

17:39 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MADISON,KARL
-- ASSIST  by RICE,RAYVONTE

GOOD DUNK by WILKINS,JOHN(in the paint) 17:11 4-8 H 4
ASSIST  by MOORE,NIC --

16:45 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,RAYVONTE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WILKINS,JOHN 16:22

16:21 STEAL  by CLARKE,JORDAN
16:17 MISS 3PTR by SIMONS,BEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TYLER 16:08

16:06 STEAL  by RICE,RAYVONTE
16:01 MISS 3PTR by SIMONS,BEN

REBOUND DEF by EKEY,JON --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,NIC 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,JORDAN
15:34 4-12 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by RICE,RAYVONTE



15:05 FOUL  by CLARKE,JORDAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:05
SUB IN by COUSIN,ANTHONY 15:05
SUB IN by HILL,JOHNNY 15:05
SUB OUT by WILKINS,JOHN 15:05

15:05 SUB IN by SMITH,DAVID
15:05 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,KURT
15:05 SUB IN by WOODS,KRAIDON
15:05 SUB OUT by MADISON,KARL
15:05 SUB OUT by RICE,RAYVONTE

TURNOVER  by ALLEN,BRYANT 14:57
14:20 MISS 3PTR by SIMONS,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DAVID
14:20 SUB IN by RICE,RAYVONTE
14:20 SUB OUT by SMITH,DAVID

FOUL  by ALLEN,BRYANT 14:17
SUB IN by ALLEN,BRYANT 14:17
SUB OUT by HILL,JOHNNY 14:17

14:09 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,KURT
REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE --

13:53 FOUL  by RICE,RAYVONTE
13:53 SUB IN by HAWLEY,AARON

TURNOVER  by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 13:36
13:34 STEAL  by RICE,RAYVONTE
13:31 4-15 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SIMONS,BEN

-- ASSIST  by HAWLEY,AARON
13:18 FOUL  by RICE,RAYVONTE

GOOD FT by MOORE,NIC 13:18 5-15 H 10
GOOD FT by MOORE,NIC 13:18 6-15 H 9
SUB IN by THRELOFF,JORDAN 13:18
SUB OUT by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 13:18

13:18 SUB IN by SMITH,DAVID
13:18 SUB OUT by RICE,RAYVONTE
13:01 MISS JUMPER by HAWLEY,AARON

REBOUND DEF by COUSIN,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by EKEY,JON 12:54 9-15 H 6
ASSIST  by COUSIN,ANTHONY --

12:41 9-17 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,KURT
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,NIC 12:32

12:32 BLOCK  by SMITH,DAVID
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KRAIDON

12:24 9-19 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,KURT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,BRYANT 12:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWLEY,AARON

11:54 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,KURT
STEAL  by MOORE,NIC 11:53
MISS JUMPER by EKEY,JON 11:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAVID
11:36 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,KURT

REBOUND DEF by THRELOFF,JORDAN --
11:14 FOUL  by HAWLEY,AARON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:14
SUB IN by BROWN,TYLER 11:14
SUB IN by WILKINS,JOHN 11:14
SUB OUT by EKEY,JON 11:14

11:14 SUB IN by MADISON,KARL
11:14 SUB IN by JEFFERS,JEREMY
11:14 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,KURT
11:14 SUB OUT by SIMONS,BEN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TYLER 11:00
REBOUND OFF by THRELOFF,JORDAN --

10:58 FOUL  by MADISON,KARL



MISS JUMPER by WILKINS,JOHN 10:57
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAVID

10:47 9-22 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HAWLEY,AARON
-- ASSIST  by MADISON,KARL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:44
10:44 SUB IN by SIMONS,BEN
10:44 SUB OUT by SMITH,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,BRYANT 10:18 11-22 H 11
FOUL  by THRELOFF,JORDAN 10:10

10:10 MISS FT by WOODS,KRAIDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:10 11-23 H 12 GOOD FT by WOODS,KRAIDON
SUB IN by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 10:10
SUB OUT by THRELOFF,JORDAN 10:10
GOOD LAYUP by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE(in the paint) 09:59 13-23 H 10
ASSIST  by ALLEN,BRYANT --

09:44 13-25 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SIMONS,BEN
-- ASSIST  by HAWLEY,AARON

MISS 3PTR by COUSIN,ANTHONY 09:19
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,BRYANT --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TYLER 08:56
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,BRYANT --

08:36 FOUL  by HAWLEY,AARON
MISS FT by COUSIN,ANTHONY 08:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COUSIN,ANTHONY 08:36
REBOUND OFF by COUSIN,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by COUSIN,ANTHONY 08:24 16-25 H 9
ASSIST  by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE --

08:08 MISS 3PTR by HAWLEY,AARON
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by COUSIN,ANTHONY 07:44
REBOUND OFF by WILKINS,JOHN --

07:42 FOUL  by MADISON,KARL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:42
GOOD FT by WILKINS,JOHN 07:42 17-25 H 8
GOOD FT by WILKINS,JOHN 07:42 18-25 H 7
SUB IN by MOORE,NIC 07:42
SUB IN by EKEY,JON 07:42
SUB OUT by COUSIN,ANTHONY 07:42
SUB OUT by BROWN,TYLER 07:42

07:42 SUB IN by SMITH,DAVID
07:42 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,KURT
07:42 SUB OUT by MADISON,KARL
07:42 SUB OUT by HAWLEY,AARON
07:15 18-27 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SIMONS,BEN

GOOD JUMPER by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 06:58 20-27 H 7
06:32 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,KURT

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,KRAIDON
06:29 20-29 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,KRAIDON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KRAIDON

06:07 MISS 3PTR by SIMONS,BEN
REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE --
GOOD 3PTR by EKEY,JON 05:54 23-29 H 6
ASSIST  by MOORE,NIC --

05:16 23-32 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,KURT
MISS JUMPER by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERS,JEREMY
04:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BROWN,TYLER 04:54
SUB OUT by ALLEN,BRYANT 04:54



04:54 SUB IN by PARKER,CORY
04:54 SUB IN by HAWLEY,AARON
04:54 SUB OUT by SMITH,DAVID
04:54 SUB OUT by WOODS,KRAIDON
04:47 23-34 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,KURT(in the paint)

FOUL  by MOORE,NIC 04:47
04:47 23-35 H 12 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,KURT

MISS 3PTR by EKEY,JON 04:32
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,KURT

04:20 TURNOVER  by JEFFERS,JEREMY
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,NIC 04:15 26-35 H 9
ASSIST  by BROWN,TYLER --

03:49 MISS JUMPER by HAWLEY,AARON
REBOUND DEF by EKEY,JON --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TYLER(in the paint) 03:16 28-35 H 7

03:16 FOUL  by PARKER,CORY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:16
MISS FT by BROWN,TYLER 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KRAIDON
03:16 SUB IN by MADISON,KARL
03:16 SUB IN by SMITH,DAVID
03:16 SUB IN by WOODS,KRAIDON
03:16 SUB OUT by PARKER,CORY
03:16 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,KURT

FOUL  by BROWN,TYLER 02:57
02:57 28-36 H 8 GOOD FT by SIMONS,BEN
02:57 28-37 H 9 GOOD FT by SIMONS,BEN

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,NIC 02:43 30-37 H 7
02:09 TURNOVER  by HAWLEY,AARON
02:09 FOUL  by HAWLEY,AARON

SUB IN by ALLEN,BRYANT 02:09
SUB OUT by WILKINS,JOHN 02:09

02:09 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,KURT
02:09 SUB OUT by HAWLEY,AARON

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,BRYANT 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMONS,BEN

FOUL  by MOORE,NIC 01:32
01:32 30-38 H 8 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,KURT
01:32 MISS FT by ALEXANDER,KURT

REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE --
SUB IN by COUSIN,ANTHONY 01:32
SUB OUT by MOORE,NIC 01:32
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TYLER 01:07 33-38 H 5
ASSIST  by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE --

00:35 33-41 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SIMONS,BEN
20:00 SUB IN by WOODS,KRAIDON
20:00 SUB OUT by CLARKE,JORDAN
19:50 FOUL  by JEFFERS,JEREMY

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TYLER 19:30 36-41 H 5
ASSIST  by EKEY,JON --

18:58 MISS LAYUP by RICE,RAYVONTE
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,NIC --
MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,JOHN 18:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MADISON,KARL
18:17 36-44 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SIMONS,BEN

-- ASSIST  by RICE,RAYVONTE
MISS JUMPER by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 17:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MADISON,KARL
17:41 MISS JUMPER by RICE,RAYVONTE

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,NIC --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,NIC 17:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KRAIDON



17:17 36-46 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by RICE,RAYVONTE
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TYLER 17:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERS,JEREMY
17:01 36-48 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,KRAIDON(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
-- ASSIST  by MADISON,KARL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:59
SUB IN by COUSIN,ANTHONY 16:59
SUB IN by THRELOFF,JORDAN 16:59
SUB OUT by WILKINS,JOHN 16:59
SUB OUT by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 16:59

16:59 SUB IN by SMITH,DAVID
16:59 SUB OUT by JEFFERS,JEREMY

GOOD DUNK by EKEY,JON(in the paint) 16:40 38-48 H 10
ASSIST  by MOORE,NIC --

16:24 38-50 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,RAYVONTE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by THRELOFF,JORDAN 16:14

16:14 BLOCK  by WOODS,KRAIDON
REBOUND OFF by THRELOFF,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by THRELOFF,JORDAN 16:10

16:10 BLOCK  by WOODS,KRAIDON
-- REBOUND DEF by MADISON,KARL

16:03 TURNOVER  by SMITH,DAVID
16:03 SUB IN by HAWLEY,AARON
16:03 SUB OUT by SMITH,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TYLER 15:47
REBOUND OFF by THRELOFF,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by THRELOFF,JORDAN(in the paint) 15:43 40-50 H 10
FOUL  by EKEY,JON 15:14

15:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:14 40-51 H 11 GOOD FT by WOODS,KRAIDON
15:14 MISS FT by WOODS,KRAIDON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TYLER 14:49

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,RAYVONTE
14:41 MISS 3PTR by MADISON,KARL

-- REBOUND OFF by HAWLEY,AARON
FOUL  by MOORE,NIC 14:24

14:24 MISS FT by WOODS,KRAIDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:24 40-52 H 12 GOOD FT by WOODS,KRAIDON
SUB IN by ALLEN,BRYANT 14:24
SUB IN by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 14:24
SUB OUT by MOORE,NIC 14:24
SUB OUT by THRELOFF,JORDAN 14:24
MISS LAYUP by COUSIN,ANTHONY 14:10

14:10 BLOCK  by WOODS,KRAIDON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

14:10 SUB IN by JEFFERS,JEREMY
14:10 SUB OUT by SIMONS,BEN

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TYLER 14:07
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KRAIDON

13:55 TURNOVER  by RICE,RAYVONTE
13:55 FOUL  by RICE,RAYVONTE
13:55 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,KURT
13:55 SUB IN by SIMONS,BEN
13:55 SUB OUT by MADISON,KARL
13:55 SUB OUT by RICE,RAYVONTE

TURNOVER  by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 13:45
FOUL  by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 13:45

13:27 MISS 3PTR by SIMONS,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HAWLEY,AARON

12:56 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,KURT



12:56 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,KURT
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,BRYANT 12:28
REBOUND OFF by COUSIN,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by EKEY,JON 12:23 43-52 H 9
ASSIST  by COUSIN,ANTHONY --

11:53 43-55 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HAWLEY,AARON
-- ASSIST  by SIMONS,BEN

TURNOVER  by BROWN,TYLER 11:35
11:34 STEAL  by WOODS,KRAIDON
11:28 MISS 3PTR by HAWLEY,AARON

REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE --
11:21 FOUL  by HAWLEY,AARON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:21
GOOD FT by ALLEN,BRYANT 11:21 44-55 H 11
GOOD FT by ALLEN,BRYANT 11:21 45-55 H 10

11:21 SUB IN by MADISON,KARL
11:21 SUB IN by RICE,RAYVONTE
11:21 SUB IN by SMITH,DAVID
11:21 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,KURT
11:05 45-57 H 12 GOOD DUNK by WOODS,KRAIDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICE,RAYVONTE
GOOD LAYUP by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE(in the paint) 10:40 47-57 H 10

10:24 TURNOVER  by MADISON,KARL
10:24 FOUL  by MADISON,KARL

SUB IN by MOORE,NIC 10:24
SUB OUT by COUSIN,ANTHONY 10:24

10:24 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,KURT
10:24 SUB OUT by MADISON,KARL

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TYLER 10:04
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERS,JEREMY

09:37 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,KURT
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,KRAIDON

09:33 MISS 3PTR by RICE,RAYVONTE
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,KRAIDON

09:13 47-60 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERS,JEREMY
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,BRYANT 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,RAYVONTE
08:24 47-62 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,KURT
08:17 FOUL  by WOODS,KRAIDON

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,NIC 08:16
REBOUND OFF by EKEY,JON --
SUB IN by HILL,JOHNNY 08:16
SUB OUT by BROWN,TYLER 08:16
TURNOVER  by MOORE,NIC 08:14

08:13 STEAL  by RICE,RAYVONTE
FOUL  by ALLEN,BRYANT 08:06

08:06 47-63 H 16 GOOD FT by RICE,RAYVONTE
08:06 MISS FT by RICE,RAYVONTE

REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE --
08:06 SUB IN by PARKER,CORY
08:06 SUB OUT by WOODS,KRAIDON
08:06 SUB OUT by JEFFERS,JEREMY

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,BRYANT(in the paint) 07:44 49-63 H 14
07:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WILKINS,JOHN 07:25
SUB OUT by EKEY,JON 07:25

07:25 SUB IN by WOODS,KRAIDON
07:25 SUB IN by JEFFERS,JEREMY
07:25 SUB OUT by SMITH,DAVID
07:25 SUB OUT by PARKER,CORY
07:18 49-65 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,RAYVONTE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOODS,KRAIDON



07:06 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,KURT
GOOD FT by MOORE,NIC 07:06 50-65 H 15
GOOD FT by MOORE,NIC 07:06 51-65 H 14
FOUL  by ALLEN,BRYANT 06:50
FOUL  by WILKINS,JOHN 06:45

06:45 MISS FT by RICE,RAYVONTE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:45 51-66 H 15 GOOD FT by RICE,RAYVONTE
SUB IN by BROWN,TYLER 06:45
SUB OUT by ALLEN,BRYANT 06:45
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TYLER 06:28 54-66 H 12
ASSIST  by HILL,JOHNNY --
FOUL  by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 06:15

06:15 MISS FT by WOODS,KRAIDON
REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE --
SUB IN by EKEY,JON 06:15
SUB OUT by WILKINS,JOHN 06:15

06:02 FOUL  by WOODS,KRAIDON
GOOD FT by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 06:02 55-66 H 11
MISS FT by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,RAYVONTE
05:24 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERS,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,NIC 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KRAIDON
FOUL  by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 05:09

05:09 MISS FT by WOODS,KRAIDON
REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE --

05:09 SUB IN by MADISON,KARL
05:09 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,KURT

TURNOVER  by BROWN,TYLER 04:57
04:55 STEAL  by RICE,RAYVONTE
04:54 TURNOVER  by RICE,RAYVONTE

STEAL  by HILL,JOHNNY 04:53
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TYLER 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KRAIDON
FOUL  by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 04:48

04:48 55-67 H 12 GOOD FT by WOODS,KRAIDON
04:48 55-68 H 13 GOOD FT by WOODS,KRAIDON

SUB IN by THRELOFF,JORDAN 04:48
SUB OUT by CARMICHAEL,JACKIE 04:48
MISS LAYUP by HILL,JOHNNY 04:25

04:25 BLOCK  by WOODS,KRAIDON
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KRAIDON

04:11 55-70 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERS,JEREMY
-- ASSIST  by MADISON,KARL

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,NIC 04:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMONS,BEN

03:33 MISS JUMPER by MADISON,KARL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:31
SUB IN by WILKINS,JOHN 03:31
SUB OUT by THRELOFF,JORDAN 03:31

03:31 SUB OUT by WOODS,KRAIDON
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,NIC 03:16 58-70 H 12
ASSIST  by BROWN,TYLER --

02:53 58-72 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SIMONS,BEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by HILL,JOHNNY 02:53

02:53 58-73 H 15 GOOD FT by SIMONS,BEN
SUB IN by COUSIN,ANTHONY 02:53
SUB OUT by HILL,JOHNNY 02:53

02:36 FOUL  by HAWLEY,AARON



GOOD FT by WILKINS,JOHN 02:36 59-73 H 14
GOOD FT by WILKINS,JOHN 02:36 60-73 H 13
SUB IN by HILL,JOHNNY 02:36
SUB OUT by WILKINS,JOHN 02:36

02:03 TURNOVER  by MADISON,KARL
STEAL  by EKEY,JON 02:02
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,NIC 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MADISON,KARL
FOUL  by EKEY,JON 01:39

01:39 60-74 H 14 GOOD FT by SMITH,DAVID
01:39 60-75 H 15 GOOD FT by SMITH,DAVID
01:39 SUB IN by SMITH,DAVID
01:39 SUB OUT by HAWLEY,AARON

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,NIC 01:30
01:30 BLOCK  by RICE,RAYVONTE

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMONS,BEN
01:29 TURNOVER  by SIMONS,BEN

STEAL  by COUSIN,ANTHONY 01:29
TURNOVER  by COUSIN,ANTHONY 01:27

01:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:06 60-77 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DAVID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MADISON,KARL
MISS 3PTR by COUSIN,ANTHONY 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMONS,BEN
00:06 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERS,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOHNNY --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TYLER 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


